VILLAGE OF LILY LAKE

RESOLUTION NO. 2018-19

A Resolution Approving Construction Within the Conservation Easement Reserved Over a Portion of Lot 13, Trail Ridge (Parcel 08-17-330-004, 5N364 S. Ridge Ln., St. Charles, IL)

Be it resolved by the president and the board of trustees of the Village of Lily Lake, Kane County, Illinois that:

1. It being shown to the satisfaction of the Village engineer that the temporary wetland on Lot 13 no longer exists and that therefore the conservation easement reserved on the plat of the subdivision over that portion of Lot 13 is no longer necessary, the Village approves the construction of a residence upon Lot 13 even though it may encroach upon the conservation easement provided all building ordinances of the Village are complied with. The clerk shall provide the owner of the lot with a certified copy of this resolution for purposes of recording.

Adopted on August 27, 2018.

[Signature page follows.]

Trustee	Yes	No	Absent	Abstain
Conn	X			
Dell	X			
Damisch	X			
Marlovits	X			
Vaughn	X			
Walsh	N			
Overstreet	(
Totals	6	-0-	Ð	-0-

Approved August 27, 2018.

¢lerk

President Attested and filed in my office on August 27, 2018. 2 Mi 0 Af the Village of Lily Lake, Kane County, Illinois

Res. No. 2018-19